FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	COF 08-03	-1999		ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	NAME AND A DIGINAL AND			
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$			<u> </u>	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	^{-atents} 10110)7423	original documents or co	py thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			ss of receiving party(ies		
		Name: FOBA-North America Laser Systems I, LLC Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? D Yes X No				S	
3. Nature of conveyance:				19/36 17/27	
🖾 Assignment 🛛 🗅 Merger		Street Address: 1212 S.E. Broadway			
Security Agreement Change of Name					
Other	D Other		City: Lee's Summit State: MO ZIP: 64081		
Execution Date: <u>7/26/99</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗅 Yes 🗴 No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this desument is being filed together with a new application, the execution data of the application is $\frac{7}{26}$					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 7/26/99					
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? Ves No					
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Michael Yakimo</u>, Jr. Chase & Yakimo, L.C. Internal Address:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
		ݣ Enclosed			
Street Address: 4400 College Boulevard		8. Deposit account number:			
Suite 130			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
City: Overland Park State: KansasZIP: 66211		(Attach duplicate cop	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
8/03/1999 NTHAI1 00000073 09362177 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
1-FC:581 40.00 CP					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
J. J	n/ 1 /1	11.	7/	27/99	
Michael Yakimo, Jr., #28,5 Name of Person Signing	549 <u> </u>	ignature	- <u> </u>	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, MARK S.C. WILIAMS, of Lee's Summit, in the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

METHOD OF THREE DIMENSIONAL LASER ENGRAVING for which I am about to make a continuation-in-part application for Letters Patent of the United States of the application entitled METHOD OF THREE DIMENSIONAL LASER ENGRAVING, filed June 3, 1999, Serial No. 09/325,065; and

WHEREAS, FOBA-NORTH AMERICA LASER SYSTEMS I, LLC, a limited liability corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Missouri, and having its principal place of business at 1212 S. E. Broadway, of Lee's Summit, in the County of Jackson, and State of Missouri, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, MARK S.C. WILLIAMS, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said FOBA-NORTH AMERICA LASER SYSTEMS I, LLC, the full and exclusive right, title and interest throughout the world, in, to and under said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification

(Docket 2679)

prepared and executed by me on $\frac{7/26}{99}$ preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; in, to and under said application; in, to and under all refilings, divisions and continuations of said application; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which issue from said application, refilings, divisions may and continuations; in, to and under any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America; in, to and under any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said FOBA-NORTH AMERICA LASER SYSTEMS I, LLC for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States of America in accordance with this assignment.

Mart E William

STATE OF MISSOURI) ss. COUNTY OF JACKSON

On this $\frac{\partial \theta^{th}}{\partial t}$ day of $\frac{\partial u}{\partial t}$, 1999, before me personally appeared MARK S. C. WILLIAMS, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Church D. Holbrook Notary Public

Seal

CHRISTY D. HOLBROO ublic - Notar Commissioned in Jackson Coun My Commission Expires May 28, 2002

My Commission expires: 5-2802

-3-